

Sen. Dan Cronin

16

Filed: 5/5/2009

09600HB2686sam001

LRB096 09282 NHT 25828 a

1 AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 2686 2 AMENDMENT NO. . Amend House Bill 2686 by replacing everything after the enacting clause with the following: 3 "Section 5. The Forensic Psychiatry Fellowship Training 4 5 Act is amended by changing Section 20 as follows: 6 (110 ILCS 46/20) 7 Sec. 20. University of Illinois College of Medicine at Peoria and Northwestern University programs; funding Funding. 8 From funds appropriated for the purposes of this Act, the 9 10 University of Illinois at Chicago and Southern Illinois 11 University may enter into cooperative agreements with the 12 University of Illinois College of Medicine at Peoria or 13 Northwestern University or both for the purpose of funding forensic psychiatric fellowship training programs at the 14 15 University of Illinois College of Medicine at Peoria and

Northwestern University. The implementation of this Act is

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

subject to appropriation. In a given fiscal year, 75% of the total amount appropriated for the purposes of this Act must be designated for the University of Illinois at Chicago and 25% of the total amount appropriated for the purposes of this Act must be designated for Southern Illinois University. From the appropriation for the purposes of this Act, the University of Illinois at Chicago and Southern Illinois University shall negotiate, with agencies providing supervision for forensic psychiatric fellows, the reimbursement of the marginal costs associated with that supervision, unless the University of Illinois at Chicago or Southern Illinois University is providing the supervision. Agencies providing supervision to more than one forensic psychiatric fellow may aggregate these marginal costs. (Source: P.A. 95-22, eff. 8-3-07.)

Section 99. Effective date. This Act takes effect July 1, 16 17 2009.".